
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, April 7, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Lytx, Inc. by adding $62,708.27 

for a new total of $1,232,654.93 and seven months for a 

new end date of 10-31-20 for technology-based fleet 

services to assist in driver behaviors, fuel cost savings, 

reduced idling and risk related mitigations to support 

operations citywide (201209229).

20-0317

Approves a contract with Summitt Forests, Inc. for 

$1,000,000 and for three years for on-call timber stand 

improvement services and vegetation treatment for 

reducing the risk of wildfires in Mountain Parks 

(202053856).

20-0326

Approves a contract with David Evans and Associates, 

Inc. for $1,160,540 and for 450 days for professional 

design services for the widening of 56th Avenue from 

Peoria Boulevard to Pena Boulevard as part of the Elevate 

Denver Bond program, in Council District 11 

(202054114).

20-0327

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16256
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16265
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16266

